

हरियाणां HARYANA

10AA 833466

Full Title of the Project: Request for permission of diversion of Forest Land of 0.0099ha for access to belonging to Raghupati Educational Society along Safidon-Assandh road (SH-11) at village Aftabgarh, under forest division and District Jind, Haryana.

I, Rajinder Kumar Gupta (Secretary) on the behalf of Raghupati Educational Society would like to state that:

- I. That we will not change condition of forest land.
- II. That we should assured you tree/plant shall not be cutted according to proposal and no harm of wild life at the time of cutting trees.
- III. That we shall use forest land only for entry/exit for the Society.
- That we shall not any damage of adjoining forest and forest land. We shall make all efforts for save the forest and forest land.
- In That we shall pay NPV amount if NPV charges increase in future.
- That the diverted land shall not be transferred to any agency/department/other person without permission of Central Govt.
- That we shall not be change in layout plan without permission of Central Govt.
- VIII. That we shall plantation of light crown tree within 1.5m periphery boundary of fuel station.
  - IX. That we shall obtain NOC from Environment department if required.
  - X. The Garbage will be destroy as per scheme.
- That we shall be no objection in condition applicable by Regional Office for protection and development of wild animals.
- If any other articles are applicable to this proposal then that shall we will be the responsibility of the state government to take permission under them.

rapp Sub Div. Salidon (Jind)
rapp Sub Div. Salidon (Jind)
rounted by the Gout. of India
Dated: 14-09-2023

Rajinder Kumar Gupta (Secretary) Raghupati Educational Society Safidon District Jind, Haryana COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND COMPLIANTONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006

(Certificate to be given by the concerned Deputy Collector).

TITLE OF THE CASE/ PROJECT:

Diversion of 0.0099 ha, forest land for access to SMR International School belonging to Raghupati Education Society on Safidon Assandh road (SH-11) at village Aftabgarh Tehsil Safidon Distt.

Jind (Hry).

Online Proposal No.

(FP/HR/Approach/32398/2018)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted in plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in villages having no record population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Divisional Forest Officer, Jind.

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

## AGENCY COPY

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA Date : 02-01-2019

Agency Name.	RAGHUPATI EDUCATION SOCIETY
Application No.	7032398917
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB140-2018-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	WARD NO.11, ANAJ MANDI SAFIDO, DISTT. JINDJING
Amount(in Rs)	161841/-

Amount In Words :One Lakh Sixty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-One Rupees Only

MUDS 1907 19682625

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following datails;

Beneficiar/ Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150697032398917 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhl Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhl Road, New Delhi -110003

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
This challants valid only for seven days.

Secretary Raghupati Education

